
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
2 

No. 
48 

8 
40 
32 

Name 
Eric Poulsen 
Edward Erlandson 
Donald Manthe 
Chris Poncin 

Class 
FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

Best Tm 
2:27.339 
2:34.132 
2:57.109 
3:06.454 

Make 
2014 Piper DL7 
1993 Swift DB-6 
1978 Volkswagen LYNXX 
1 9 9 6  V o l k s w a g e n  C a m p b e l l  JM 3 9 6  

Hometown 
Clovis, CA 
Burbank, CA 
Santa Rosa, CA 
Penryn, CA 

Member # 
527187 
56470 
254525 
543366 

Region 
CSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR  

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 2/24/2023 1:59:35 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery 

Series Race Director: Mike West 

Region Chief Steward: Maggie Clark 

Chairman SOM: Bob Albert 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour 

Group 3 Smal Bore Open Wheel 

Qualifying #1 

Qualifying started at 13:39:40 

Buttonwillow Raceway #25ACW 3.020 miles 

2/24/2023 13:40 

 HOOSIER RACING TIRE SCCA SUPER 
TOUR

FEBRUARY 24-26, 2023
SANCTION # 23-ST-59393


