

## HOOSIER RACING TIRE SCCA SUPER TOUR

FEBRUARY 24-26, 2023

CANCTION # 22\_CT\_E0202



Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour

Sorted on best lap time

Group 3 Smal Bore Open Wheel

Buttonwillow Raceway #25ACW 3.020 miles

Qualifying #1 2/24/2023 13:40

Qualifying started at 13:39:40

Pos	PIC	No.	Name	Class	Best Tm	Make	Hometown	Member #	Region
1	1	48	Eric Poulsen	FF	2:27.339	2014 Piper DL7	Clovis, CA	527187	CSCC
2	2	8	Edward Erlandson	FF	2:34.132	1993 Swift DB-6	Burbank, CA	56470	CSCC
3	1	40	Donald Manthe	FV	2:57.109	1978 Volkswagen LYNXX	Santa Rosa, CA	254525	CSCC
4	2	32	Chris Poncin	FV	3:06.454	1996 Volkswagen Campbel	Penryn, CA	543366	SFR

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery

Orbits



